
2026 Augsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 2-2   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (44), Opp (40)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Shaffer (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-46), Laier (11-12), Schmidt (11-
11), Shaffer (10-12), Adkins (8-8), Opp (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Ormond-Miller, Teron .588 6-6 17 4 10 1 0 0 2 11 .647 2 0 1 0 .632 0 0 1-2 9 1 0 1.000
20 Pilon, Lola .500 6-6 16 6 8 3 0 2 6 17 1.063 5 0 2 0 .619 0 0 0-0 42 0 2 .955
17 Olson, Jaime .333 6-6 21 2 7 0 0 0 1 7 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 10 2 0 1.000
11 Evenson, Jayden .273 6-6 11 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .273 3 1 2 0 .467 0 0 1-1 12 8 0 1.000
6 Johnston, Aleia .263 6-6 19 1 5 2 0 0 3 7 .368 0 0 3 0 .263 0 0 0-1 7 9 2 .889
19 Haug, Mckenna .250 5-5 16 1 4 3 0 0 5 7 .438 1 0 2 1 .294 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Shaffer, Kayla .143 6-6 14 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 6 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 11 1 3 .800
4 Gissler, Megan .071 5-5 14 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 2 0 1 0 .188 0 0 0-0 5 14 3 .864
3 Opp, Nikolina .000 6-3 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 1 1 0 .545 0 0 1-1 3 4 0 1.000
10 Deal, Maddalyn .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Schmidt, Evelyn .200 4-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
27 Pagenkopf, Paityn .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
8 Geddes, Adrianna .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Grefe, Olivia .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Larson, Hannah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 6-6 150 25 42 9 0 2 24 57 .380 28 2 25 1 .400 0 0 4-6 110 48 12 .929
Opponents .392 6-6 166 62 65 19 3 2 55 96 .578 32 6 13 1 .495 4 5 21-23 111 52 2 .988

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Opp, Nikolina 7.38 1-1 4 1 1 0-0 0 12.1 21 17 13 6 2 5 1 1 .375 2 4 0 0 1
12 Adkins, Zoe 9.50 1-1 3 3 1 0-0 0 14.0 22 22 19 17 9 8 2 0 .361 8 0 0 0 3
5 Laier, Brooke 13.55 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 10.1 22 23 20 9 2 6 0 1 .449 4 2 0 4 1
Totals 9.93 2-4 9 6 3 0 0 36.2 65 62 52 32 13 19 3 2 .392 14 6 0 4 5
Opponents 4.73 4-2 12 6 2 1 0 37.0 42 25 25 28 25 9 0 2 .280 4 2 0 0 0



2026 Augsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Evenson, Jayden 20 12 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Olson, Jaime 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ormond-Miller, Teron 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Schmidt, Evelyn 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
3 Opp, Nikolina 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Pagenkopf, Paityn 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Haug, Mckenna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pilon, Lola 44 42 0 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Johnston, Aleia 18 7 9 2 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gissler, Megan 22 5 14 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Adkins, Zoe 6 1 4 1 .833 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
22 Shaffer, Kayla 15 11 1 3 .800 0 10 2 .833 1 0
5 Laier, Brooke 2 0 1 1 .500 0 11 1 .917 0 0
10 Deal, Maddalyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Larson, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Geddes, Adrianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Grefe, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 170 110 48 12 .929 7 42 4 .913 1 0
Opponents 165 111 52 2 .988 5 8 4 .667 2 0


